VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

INFORMATION RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan

DATE: February 2, 2022 CONTACT: Greg Brucks

Operations Director

RELEASE: Immediately Van Buren County Road Commission

Post Office Box 156

Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011

ROAD COMMISSION SNOW PLOW OPERATIONS UPDATE

THE ROAD COMMISSION WANTS YOU TO KNOW . . .

The Van Buren County Road Commission began their plowing operations today at 4:00 AM, and road crews will be running an 11 to 13-hour shift depending upon their route and conditions. During this time, <u>ALL</u> roads under the jurisdiction of the Van Buren County Road Commission will be serviced at least once, with the primary system (Red Arrow Highway, Blue Star Highway, and roads with the "CR" designation) being plowed twice.

Because of the high snowfall rates we are experiencing in Van Buren County, it may not appear that a roadway has been plowed. Rest assured, <u>ALL</u> of the roads that are the responsibility of the Van Buren County Road Commission will be serviced at least once before the end of the day today.

Officials at the Road Commission urge motorists to use extreme caution if traveling, or plan to stay home, if possible.

Drive slow on ice and snow!

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION